
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 611
by Representative Firment

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 22:1265(K) and (L)," and insert "R.S. 22:1265(K) through
3 (M),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

6 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1265(D) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 22:1265(K)
7 through (M) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, after line 29, insert the following:

10 "M. An insurer shall not charge a homeowners' policy deductible in excess
11 of five percent of the dwelling's replacement cost value, unless upon request of the
12 insurer, the commissioner authorizes a deductible in excess of five percent of the
13 dwelling's replacement cost value."